De: relliott@c40.org <relliott@c40.org> en nombre de Office of the C40 Co-Chairs
<officeofthec40cochairs@c40.org>

Enviado: jueves, 14 de marzo de 2024 7:32

Para: Santiago Fernando Sandoval Gallardo <santiago.sandoval@quito.gob.ec>; Daniela
Alexandra Celleri Endara <daniela.celleri@quito.gob.ec>; Mdnica Elizabeth Reinoso Paredes
<monicae.reinoso@quito.gob.ec>

Cc: llan Cuperstein <icuperstein@c40.org>; Cristina Argudo <cargudo@c40.org>; Nina Hotop
<nhotop@globalcovenantofmayors.org>; Niki Hitchcox <nhitchcox@c40.org>; Luis Saenz
<lhsaenz@c40.org>; Joint Programme Events <jpevents@c40.org>

Asunto: Invitation to participate in the High-level Roundtable: MDBs and Maximising the
Urban Opportunity - 19 April 2024

Dear Mayor Mufioz,

Invitation to participate in a High-Level Roundtable with Multilateral
Development Banks at the 2024 World Bank/IMF Spring Meetings
on April 19, 2024 at 12.30pm

On behalf of Bloomberg Philanthropies, C40 Cities, and the Global Covenant of Mayors
for Climate and Energy (GCoM) we are delighted to invite you to participate in the High-
Level Roundtable ‘MDBs and Maximising the Urban Opportunity’ taking place in
Washington D.C. on the margins of the 2024 World Bank/IMF Spring Meetings.

This roundtable will bring together mayors with senior leadership from Multilateral
Development Banks (MDBSs) to discuss the challenges of the urban climate finance gap,
and the opportunities for MDBs to strengthen and scale-up climate finance flow to cities.
Please find some general information below and a formal invitation letter as an
attachment.

e Date:

e Friday, April 19th 2024

e Location:
e Bloomberg Offices, 1101 New York Avenue NW, Washington D.C.

e Time:
e 12:30 - 2pm ET

e RSVP:
e To confirm your participation, or should you have any questions, please contact

e [pevents@c40.org

) by
e March 26th.

We would also like to use this opportunity to direct your attention to the open letter for
Presidents of Multilateral Development Banks (MDBs) that was sent to you this week. If
you have any further questions about this or if you didn't receive the letter, please let us
know.

Many thanks in advance for your consideration. We hope to see you in Washington D.C.


mailto:relliott@c40.org
mailto:relliott@c40.org
mailto:officeofthec40cochairs@c40.org
mailto:santiago.sandoval@quito.gob.ec
mailto:daniela.celleri@quito.gob.ec
mailto:monicae.reinoso@quito.gob.ec
mailto:icuperstein@c40.org
mailto:cargudo@c40.org
mailto:nhotop@globalcovenantofmayors.org
mailto:nhitchcox@c40.org
mailto:lhsaenz@c40.org
mailto:jpevents@c40.org
mailto:jpevents@c40.org

Yours sincerely,
The Office of the C40 Co-Chairs

Office of the C40 Co-Chairs

C40
CITIES

officeofthec40cochairs@c40.org

C40.org
@c40cities

Find practical advice for cities about tried-and-tested climate solutions on the
C40 Knowledge Hub.

At C40 we work flexibly and across multiple time zones. It suits me to email you at this time, but | don't
expect a reply outside your working hours.

AVISO DE CONFIDENCIALIDAD: La informacién contenida en este e-mail es confidencial y sélo puede ser utilizada por el individuo o la
entidad a la cual esta dirigido. Si usted no es el receptor autorizado, cualquier retencion, difusion, distribucién o copia de este mensaje esta
prohibida y seré sancionada por la ley. Si por error recibe este mensaje, por favor reenviarlo a su origen para comunicar la recepcion
equivocada y borre inmediatamente el mensaje y cualquier adjunto recibido. MDMQ no asume responsabilidad sobre la informacién,
opiniones o criterios contenidos en este e-mail que no estén relacionados con negocios o actividades comerciales o funciones de su remitente.
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